Reka Buana : Jurnal Ilmiah Teknik Sipil dan Teknik Kimia, 9 (1), 2024, page 1 - 10
Tersedia online di https://jurnal.unitri.ac.id/index.php/rekabuana
ISSN 2503-2682 (Online)
ISSN 2503-3654 (Cetak)
1
 Preparation and Characteristics of Kluwak Shell Carbon Adsorbent
HR Yuliani
1

 ‚(
)- ‚
The surface area of the Kluwak Shell Carbon (KTK) is represented by the variable St,
equation (4) :
Error! Digit expected. ………… (6)
(
          )
Table 4. Surface Area Kluwak Shell Carbon (KTK) and Activation Temperature
(KTKAT)
No Code Temperature
o
C Surface Area   m
2
/g
1 KTK 100 166.237
2 KTKA-500 500 229.636
3 KTKA-600 600 404.741
4 KTKA-700 700 461.917
5 KTKA-800 800 561.513
6 KTKA-900 900 541.614
According to Juan Rafael Garcia et al. [12], the activation of palm kernel shells at 500-
550°C increases the maximum adsorption capacity for methylene blue sorption (qmax) to
225.3 mg/g and the adsorbent surface area (BET) to 1058 m
2